

Sess case no-289/25
R no-60/25
CNR No - WBBB09000113 2025

06

24.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld. P.P. In-charge.

Sole accused person namely Afil Kha on C/B is present with his Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

No appointment letter of P.P has been received.

Ld. Advocate for the Defence is present.

Ld. Advocate for the Defecto complainant is present by filing hazira.

P.O is in charge of Ld ADJ Court Bolpur in addition to his own duties

Accordingly the case is adjourned for this day.

Matter is fixed on **01.07.26** for appearance of the Accused person and for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge.

The Accused person C/B to remain present before this court on date fixed.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905

ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum