

Sessions 289 of 2025  
R.No. 60/ 2025  
CNR WBBB09000113-2025

05  
19.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance

Sole accd person namely Afijul Khan on court bail is present by filing hazira .

No appointment letter is filed on behalf of the prosecution.

P.O is on leaver and Ld ADJ Fast Track Court , Suri is in charge of this court and office.

Case is adjourned for thjs day

Matter fixed on **24.02.2025** for appearance and appointment letter of Ld. P.P. In charge.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC. Dubrajpur  
Birbhum ( Incharge)